## **BID SUMMARY**

## 2017 Fort Jim Road Sinkhole Project

 Contract No.
 PW 17-31167

 Project No.
 78702

Project Types Culvert Replacement / Road Repair

 Begin Advertisement:
 8/29/2017

 Bid Opening:
 9/13/2017

 Anticipated Award:
 9/19/2017

				Trinity River Construction, Inc.		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.		
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00
2	072007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$13,775.00	\$13,775.00
6	128651A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SWD	90	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$86.00	\$7,740.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	260	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$47.00	\$12,220.00	\$77.00	\$20,020.00
8	129100A	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (ABSORB 350, 5-ELEMENT ARRAY)	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$12,444.00	\$12,444.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,280.00	\$12,280.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00
10	130040A	TEMPORARY DIVERSION	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$943.00	\$943.00
12	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
13	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
14	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL MONITORING REPORT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	141101	REMOVE YEMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	340	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$14.20	\$4,828.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00
16	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	170103A	REMOVE TREES	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$860.00	\$6,880.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	389	\$100.00	\$38,900.00	\$14.00	\$5,446.00	\$115.00	\$44,735.00
20	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$148.00	\$14,800.00
21 P/F	208690A	4" PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE, WITH PULL-ROPE AND TRACE WIRE)	LF	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00
22	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	4,040	\$0.99	\$3,999.60	\$1.11	\$4,484.40	\$1.00	\$4,040.00
23	026203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	97	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$156.00	\$15,132.00	\$163.00	\$15,811.00
<b>24</b> 2017-7:46 AM	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	125	1 of 2 \$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$224.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$50,000.00

## **BID SUMMARY**

## 2017 Fort Jim Road Sinkhole Project

 Contract No.
 PW 17-31167

 Project No.
 78702

Project Types Culvert Replacement / Road Repair

 Begin Advertisement:
 8/29/2017

 Bid Opening:
 9/13/2017

 Anticipated Award:
 9/19/2017

						Trinity River Construction, Inc.		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.	
Item No	о.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
25		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,423	\$3.40	\$8,238.20	\$3.80	\$9,207.40	\$2.00	\$4,846.00
26	F/ P	518001A	PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE SYSTEM	LS	1	\$419,000.00	\$419,000.00	\$715,900.00	\$715,900.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00
27		650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$345.00	\$7,590.00	\$172.00	\$3,784.00
28		707200A	4'-SQUARE PRECAST CONCRETE UTILITY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
29		710132	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	101	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$55.00	\$5,555.00	\$22.00	\$2,222.00
30		720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	194	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$164.00	\$31,816.00
31		721013	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	208	\$160.00	\$33,280.00	\$169.00	\$35,152.00	\$159.00	\$33,072.00
32		721019A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (6-INCH, ROUNDED RIVER ROCK, METHOD B)	CY	143	\$175.00	\$25,025.00	\$134.00	\$19,162.00	\$198.00	\$28,314.00
33		721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	78	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$164.00	\$12,792.00	\$168.00	\$13,104.00
34		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	465	\$5.00	\$2,325.00	\$12.00	\$5,580.00	\$8.00	\$3,720.00
35		750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	435	\$7.00	\$3,045.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$4.50	\$1,957.50
36		803160	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00
37		820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$365.00	\$365.00
38		839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	132	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$63.00	\$8,316.00	\$104.00	\$13,728.00
39		840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	340	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.50	\$1,530.00	\$2.40	\$816.00
40		846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	54	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$17.00	\$918.00	\$22.00	\$1,188.00
41		999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$104,700.00	\$104,700.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
	TOTAL			\$1,126,252.80		\$1,146,492.80		\$1,416,632.50			

F Final Pay Quantity

P Item Eligible for Partial Payment

LS Lump Sum

9/15/2017-7:46 AM 2 of 2